

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY,
Petitioner,

VERSUS

C.T.A. CASE NO. 1215

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Petitioner presented a motion withdrawing its
"Petition for Review" on the ground that the case
has been settled to the satisfaction of the parties
and it appearing that the said motion is with the
conformity of respondent and his attorneys, the said
motion is hereby granted.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, December 22, 1965.

Teofilo D. Reyes, Sr.
TEOFILO D. REYES, SR.
Presiding Judge

Alejandro B. Adueno
ALEJANDRO B. ADUENO
Associate Judge

Roman M. Unali
ROMAN M. UNALI
Associate Judge